         NCPDP VERSION D CLAIM BILLING/CLAIM REBILL
        REQUEST CLAIM BILLING/CLAIM REBILL PAYER SHEET
** Start of Request Claim Billing/Claim Rebill (B1/B3) Payer Sheet **
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name:  San Francisco Health Plan Date: 11/01/2021
Plan Name/Group Name: Healthy Workers HMO BIN:019439 PCN: 08310673
Plan Name/Group Name: Healthy San Francisco  BIN:019439 PCN: 08310668
Processor: SS&C Health

Required for Coordination of Benefits.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide.
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE
RW Imp Guide: Required if this field could result in
different coverage, pricing, or patient financial
responsibility.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
 RW Imp Guide: Required if this field could result in
different coverage, pricing, or patient financial
responsibility.
Payer Requirement:  Required when prior
authorization number is issued.
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R
438-E3 INCENTIVE AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW Imp Guide: Required if its value has an effect
on the Gross Amount Due (430—DU)
calculation.
Payer requirement: Same as Imp Guide.
Plan Covered Vaccine Administration:
Pharmacy must submit value greater than
$0.00 to request reimbursement for vaccine
administration.
478-H7 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
COUNT
Maximum count of 3.  RW Imp Guide: Required if Other Amount Claimed
Submitted Qualifier (479-H8) is used.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide
479-H8  OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
QUALIFIER
RW Imp Guide: Required if Other Amount Claimed
Submitted (48Ø-H9) is used.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide
48Ø-H9 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED  RW Imp Guide: Required if its value has an effect
on the Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU)
calculation.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide
426-DQ USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE  RW Imp Guide: Required if needed per trading
partner agreement.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide
481-HA FLAT SALES TAX AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW Imp Guide: Required if its value has an effect
on the Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU)
calculation.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
482-GE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX AMOUNT
SUBMITTED
 RW Imp Guide: Required if its value has an effect
on the Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU)
calculation.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide
483-HE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX RATE
SUBMITTED
 RW Imp Guide: Required if Percentage Sales Tax
Amount Submitted (482-GE) and Percentage
Sales Tax Basis Submitted (484-JE) are used.